( 3 KENYA REVENUE
J) AUTHORITY

1SO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

ADDENDUM SET 1
25th May, 2023.

To all Prospective bidders,

/——
REF: RFB REF NO. KE-KRA-320124-GO-RFB — SUPPLY AND DELIVERY
OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective bidders of the following

amendments/clarifications:
NO. | ACTIVITY/QUERY KRA RESPONSE

1. ITB 18.1: The bid shall be valid for 335 Prospective bidders are hereby advised that
the bid validity period has been revised from

days
335 days to 180 days.
2. Specific Procurement Notice- Item no.8 Prospective bidders are hereby advised that

All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid | the Bid security validity has been revised
Security valid for 365 days from the date of from 365 days to 180 days.
tender closing

Previous Tender Closing Date Revised/ New Tender Closing Date.
Thursday, 25t May, 2023 Tuesday, 13t June 2023
at 11:00 am at 11:00 am

o Bidders are advised to acknowledge receipt of this addendum uploaded and
published on our website on 25th May 2023.

e Prospective bidders are advised to align their tender securities to be valid for One
Hundred and Eighty Days (180) days from the revised tender closing date which is
Tuesday, 13t June 2023

o Bidders who have already dropped their bid securities at out Tender security box
are advised to ensure that the bid securities align with the revised tender closing
date which is Tuesday, 13t June 2023

This Addendum forms part of the bidding document and is binding to all bidders. All other
terms and conditions of the tender remain the same. You are therefore required to
immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum.

Regard

/

BeILlS n Kiruja
Ag. Deputy Commissioner - Su lv Chain Management

JWNK

Page1of1



